

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6873 OF 2009
(For Prel. Hearing)

M/S CAR WORLD AUTOLINE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL EXCISE, COCHIN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice as to why the appeal be not
admitted.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

No stay.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master