

Z
ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6873 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

M/S CAR WORLD AUTOLINE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL EXCISE, COCHIN
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Singhal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both sides have filed their respective Statement of Cases. No
further steps required.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|ns

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|